
REQUESTTO ESTABLISH DOCKET 

Date 3/28/01 

(PLEASE TYPE) 

1 .  Division Wame/Staff Name Division of Regulatory OversightflcCoy 

2. QQR Div is ion  of  Regulatory 

3. OCR Legal Services 

4. Suggested Docket T i t l e  

Tom Cumins, e f f e c t i v e  3/15/01. 

Request f o r  Cancellat ion o f  Pay Telephone Cer t i f i ca te  No. 4191 

5. suggested Docket Mail ing L i s t  (attach separate sheet i f  necessary)' 

A. Provide NAMES ONLY f o r  regulated companies o r  ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industr ies, 
as shown i n  Rule 25-22.104,  F.A.C. 

B. Provide COMPLETE name and address f o r  a l l  others. (Match representatives t o  c t ients . )  

1. Part ies and t h e i r  representatives (if any) 

2. Interested Persons and t h e i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

6. Check one: - XX Docunentation i s  attached. 

- Documentation w i l l  be provided wi th  recomnendation. 
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Blanca Bayo 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak BIvd 
Tallahasse, FL 32399 

Dear Ms Bayo: 

This letter is to request cancellation effective immediately of my certificate. I have 
sold my pay phones and am no longer in the business. 

7 -  . , .-_ - -. . 
> :  - -  

.E.I. ## is 530-565-45 19 and my certificate # is 4 191 .. 
I have included my Pay Telephone Sexvice Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee 
Return for further identification. 

In addition, I am enclosing my 2001 assessment fee of $50. 

Should you have any further questions, I can be reached at 727-733-8700 ext 216. 

OPERATORS SERVICES 
DL C552800-57-1760 

DUNEDIN,FL 34698 
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Blanca Bay0 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahasse, FL 32399 

Dear Ms Bayo: 

This letter is to request cancellation effective immediately of my certificate. I have 
sold my pay phones and am no longer in the business. 

My T # i e . E . 1 .  ## is 530-565-4519 and my certificate ## is 4191.. 

I have included my Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee 
Return for further identification. 

In addition, I am enclosing my 2001 assessment fee of $50. 

Should you have any hrther questions, I can be reached at 727-733-8700 ext 216. 



Flonda Public Service Commission 

Actual Retum 
Estimated Return 
Amended R e m  

FOR IJSE ONLY 
cl.u&#, 1 

E . ,  0603002 
uo3001 

s P 
0603002 

004011 

T>m 
NO, 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

S- 

6. 

7 .  

8. 

9. 

Gross Intrastate Revenue 3 2  Y / q  )c / Z ~ J  3&a9- 
P 4 9 n t ,  

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* 
(see "2. Fees" on back) 

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
wine 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (MultipIy Line 4 by 0.0015) 

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

Interest for Late Payment (see "3.  Failure to Fife by Due Date" on back) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

I & 

A S  P R O W E D  IN SECTION 364336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MJNlMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 

/4 Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
by this Return 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CI-MRMAN 
J. TERRY DEMON 
L u A .  JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MCHAEL A. PAtECKI 

DMSION OF COMPETTTNE SERVICES 

WALTER D'HAESELEER 

(850) 413-6600 
DIRECTOR 

#ubIu &erbiCe CommMot~ 
March 20,2001 

Mr. Tom C u m "  
5 3 7 Douglas Avenue, Suite 1 
Dunedin, FL 34698 

Re: Certificate No. 4191 (TF401) 

Dear Mr. Cummins: 

The Commission has received your request for cancellation of your pay telephone certificate, 
along with your check for the 2001 Regulatory Assessement Fee (RAF). There are two kinds of 
cancellations. The first is voluntary, which is normally granted $the company is in good standing 
with the Commission and does not have a past due balance of the RAF, including statutory penalty 
and interest charges. The other is involuntary. If'a company is not in good standing and has an 
outstanding balance of the RAF, the Commission normally cancels the certificate on its own motion 
for a rule violation. Any balance owed is forwarded to the Comptroller's Office for collection. 

According to Commission records, your company has an outstanding balance in the amount 
of $6.00 for penal@ and interest charges. A breakdown of the charges is attached. Therefore, based 
on the above information, I cannot recommend a voluntary cancellation of your certifkate unless 
the past due balance is paid. As soon as your check for the $6.00 balance is received, a docket will 
be opened to cancel your certificate voluntarily. Please respond in writing by April 4,2001 and let 
me know how you wish to proceed. In the meantime, if you have any questions, just let me know. 
I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at 
pislerapsc. state.fl.us, or at the above address. 

Sincerely, 

Enclosure 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OmCe CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD ~ALLAELASSEE, 323994850 
A n ~ t A & d E q d O p p o ~ h p l o y e r  

PSC Websftt: http:lhmw.Uorldrprccom Iatemct E - d  contac@pewtakfhs 



Year 

1996 

2000 

Total 

F e e  

Tom Cummins (TF401) 
Certificate No. 4191, Effective 07/12/95 

Pena l ty  

The fee, $2 .50  of t h e  $5.00 penalty, 
and $0.50 of t h e  $1.00 i n t e r e s t  
charges were paid late on 03/03/01 
(due by 01/30/01) , Therefore ,  there 

i n t e r e s t  charges. 
' i s  a balance due of p e n a l t y  and 

Paid $2.50 

Interest 1 Notes I 
$0.50 The fee was paid l a t e  on 02/03 /97  

(due by 0 1 / 3 0 / 9 7 ) .  Therefore,  
penalty and interest charges are due, 

$0.50 

$1.00 I Total Due: $6 .00  I 



Year 

$2.50 

1996 

$0.50 2000 

Total 

Tom Cummins (TF401) 
Certificate No. 4191, Effective 07 /12 /95  

Fee 

Paid 

Paid 

P e n a l t y  1 Interest 
_. . . 

$2.50 $0.50 

$5 .00  I$l.OO 

N o t e s  

The fee was paid l a t e  on 02/03/97 
(due by 0 1 / 3 0 / 9 7 ) .  Therefore, 
penalty and i n t e r e s t  charges are due. 

The fee, $2.50 of the $5.00 penalty, 
and $0.50 of the $1.00 interest 
charges were paid late on 03/03/01 
(due by 01/30/01) . Therefore, there 
is a balance due of penalty and 
interest charges. 

T o t a l  Due: $6.00 

WEATHERSHELD DR. 327-738965 
NEDM,FL 34696 * % 

E 


